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HILL STORAGE & RIGGING CO INC
2350 RIVER ROAD
MIDDLETOWN PA 17057


Cancellation of Certificate of Public Convenience
HILL STORAGE & RIGGING CO INC
A-00070430


To Whom It May Concern:

	We have received notification of your intention to abandon/discontinue the common carrier service of property authorized at A-00070430, as required by 52 Pa. Code §3.381(a)(5).

	YOU ARE ADVISED: That the certificate issued at A-00070430, be and is canceled, and all rights, powers and privileges granted thereby shall forthwith cease and terminate.  Carrier does not hold other active authority. 

							Sincerely,



							Matthew L. Homsher
							Secretary



cc:	Secretary’s Bureau – File
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement – Safety Office
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